












ENVIROTECH SERVICES CO. 
 
 
    High-Volume TSP Sampler 
    5-Point Calibration Record 
 
Location   :  AMS5(Ma Wan Chung Village) 
Calibrated by   : P.F.Yeung 
Date    : 19/07/2021 
 
Sampler 
Model    : TE-5170   
Serial Number   : S/N3640 
 
 
Calibration Orifice and Standard Calibration Relationship 
Serial Number   : 2454 
Service Date   : 28 Jan 2021 
Slope (m)   : 2.06072 
Intercept (b)   : -0.01465 
Correlation Coefficient(r) : 0.99993 
 
Standard Condition 
Pstd (hpa)   : 1013 
Tstd (K)   : 298.18 
 
Calibration Condition  
Pa (hpa)   : 1002 
Ta(K)    : 301 

 
Resistance 

Plate 
 

dH [green liquid] 
(inch water) 

Z X=Qstd 
(cubic 

meter/min) 

IC Y 

1 18 holes 12.0 3.428 1.671 56 55.42 
2 13 holes 9.4 3.034 1.479 51 50.47 
3 10 holes 7.0 2.618 1.278 45 44.53 
4   7 holes 4.6 2.122 1.037 38 37.60 
5   5 holes 2.5 1.565 0.766 29 28.70 

Notes:Z=SQRT{dH(Pa/Pstd)(Tstd/Ta)}, X=Z/m-b, Y(Corrected Flow)=IC*{SQRT(Pa/Pstd)(Tstd/Ta)} 
 
Sampler Calibration Relationship 
 
Slope(m):29.542    Intercept(b):6.528  Correlation Coefficient(r): 0.9992 
 
 
Checked by: Magnum Fan     Date: 22/07/2021 

 
  
 
 
 

 
 





Type :

Manufacturer / Brand :

Model No.:

Equipment No.:

Serial No.:

Sensitivity Adjustment Scale Setting :

Standard Equipment

Equipment :

Venue :

Model No.:

Serial No.:

Previous Calibration Date:

Previous Calibration Date

Calibration Result

Sensitivity Adjustment Scale Setting (Before Calibration) :

Sensitivity Adjustment Scale Setting (After Calibration) :

Temp (
o
C) R.H. (%)

0.5hr 08-Jun-21 14:50 16:50 31.4 63% 21.6 1133 9.4
1hr 08-Jun-21 16:56 17:56 30.8 65% 20.3 444 7.4

1.5hr 18-Jun-21 12:38 14:38 33.0 63% 21.7 1233 10.3
2hr 02-Jul-21 15:48 17:48 32.9 62% 23.9 1593 13.3

Be Linear Regression of Y or X
Slope (K-factor): 0.6067 Intercept,b: 15.7435
Correlation coefficient (R): 0.9906

Validity of Calibration Record

Remark: Srong Correlation (R>0.8)

Recorded by: Eva Keung Signature: Date: 12-Jul-21

Checked by: Ruby Law Signature: Date: 12-Jul-21

Total Count
Count/Minute

X-axis

29-May-2021

2013-10-19

621 CPM

621 CPM

Hour
Date

(dd-mmm-yy)
Time

Ambient Condition
Concentration

(ug/m3)
Y-axis

S/N3641

EQUIPMENT CALIBRATION RECORD

Laser Dust Monitor

SIBATA

LD-5R

LD-5R-002

861988

   621   CPM

MFC High Volume Air Sampler

Tung Chung Pier

TE-5170 Total Suspended Particulate 

9.4, 21.67.4, 20.3
10.3, 21.7

13.3, 23.9

y = 0.6067x + 15.743
R² = 0.9814

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

35.0

40.0

0.0 2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n 
(u

g/
m

3 )

Count per minute


	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Appendix C Certificates_v1.pdf
	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4




	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Appendix C Certificates_v1.pdf
	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Appendix C Certificate.pdf
	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4

	Appendix C_cert.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4



	Certificate of orifice ID2323.pdf
	Certificate of Calibration for SLM(2808432).pdf
	P.1.pdf
	P.2
	P.3
	P.4





	WQM certificates.pdf
	ET0505012_Turbidimeter_170425
	ET0505019_Turbidimeter_170401
	ET0505020_Turbidimeter_170328
	ET0505021_Turbidimeter_170413
	ETEW007007_pH Meter_170406
	ETEW007007_pH Meter_170513
	ETEW007008_pH Meter_170529
	ETEW007009_pH Meter_170529
	ETEW007010_pH Meter_170426
	ETEW007010_pH Meter_170520
	ETEW008005_DO & Salinity Meter_170422
	ETEW008007_DO & Salinity Meter_170218
	ETEW008007_DO & Salinity Meter_170513
	ETEW008008_DO & Salinity Meter_170422
	ETEW008009_DO & Salinity Meter_170405

	1Laser Dust Calibration Record_LD5R_002.xlsx.pdf
	2018
	2019 
	2020
	2018_3RS

	5Pt__8_1_21_(3640)



